

**5 Bail Matters 481/2026 STATE Vs. VINEET ALIAS NONU
FIR NO. 42/2026 (Hazrat Nizamuddin)**

08.05.2026

Present : Sh. Ankit Duhan, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO/SI Manish in person.

Argument heard.

Put up for **orders** on **14.05.2026**, till then, interim order to be continued.

(Honey)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /08.05.2026